

S.C.C. No.2181/2024

**Exh. No.**  
**Record of S.C.C.No.2181/2024 under Chapter XXI of the Code of**  
**Criminal Procedure (Act of 1974)**  
**In the Court of S.B. Bahirat, Judicial Magistrate**  
**First Class, (Court No.6) Sangli.**

1. Date of the commission of the : 02.11.2024  
offence.
2. Date of complaint. : 07.11.2024
3. Name of the complainant **Satish Sadashiv Kambale,**  
with parent, age, residence : Age-36 Yrs., Occu.Business,  
etc. R/o.Laxmiwadi road, Abhiwadan  
Bhumi, Arag, Tal. Miraj,  
Dist.Sangli.
4. Name, age, occupation : **Dipak Avinash Kambale,**  
and residence of the Age-33 Yrs., Occu.Service,  
accused R/o. Arag, main road, Narwad,  
Tal.Miraj, Dist. Sangli.
5. Particulars of the offence explained to the accused :

That you accused issued a cheque bearing **No.624818** on **08.10.2024** of **Rs.30,000/-** drawn on State Bank of India Branch-Miraj to the complainant in discharge of legal liability and the said cheque was dishonoured on account of '**Funds Insufficient**' when presented for encashment and returned to the complainant on **09.10.2024** and in spite of issuance of notice dated **16.10.2024** you failed to pay the amount of the cheque within stipulated period after due service of notice and thereby committed an offence punishable under section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act,1881 and within my cognizance.

Sangli.  
Date : 15.02.2025

  
**(S.B. Bahirat)**  
6<sup>th</sup> J.M.F.C. Sangli.

पु. 1711  
C  
Buddh place  
SCC 2181/24

Name of Accused: Dipak Avinash Kambale

Age- 33 Years, Occu.: Agriculturalist

Address - Arag

6. Plea of the accused :

Q.1. :- Have you received the copies of case papers ?

Ans. :- Yes

Q.2. :- Have you understood the particulars of offence now explained and read over to you ?

Ans. :- Yes

Q.3. :- Do you plead guilty ?

Ans. :- No

Signature/Thumb of accused



Date : 15/02/2025

Place : Sangli

Class, Sangli

Before me...

(Sagar B. Bahirat)

6th Judicial Magistrate First

The particulars of offense are read over and explained to the accused in vernaculars.

Date : 15/02/2025

Place : Sangli

Sangli

(Sagar B. Bahirat)

6th Judicial Magistrate First Class,